
Bond: 
	

Set: 
PLNTPET 
	

Type: 
	

Posted: 

Accident: 

04/29/16 

3 	04/29/16 

04/20/16 

5 	03/28/16 

6 	. 03/23/16 

FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

ORDER TO COMPLY 	 1BCCOOPER 

ORDER REGARDING VISITATION 	1BVANESSA 

ORDER DIRECTING TRANSMISSION 	1BCGRIBBLE 
OF RECORD 

ORDER 	 1BVANESSA 

9 	03/01/16 APPLICATION TO WAIVE FILING 
FEES/SERVICE ONLY - (JAVIER 
RAMIREZ) 

02/18/16 	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 

11 	02/17/16 
	

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY IN 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

12 	02/17/16 	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

02/12/16 	NOTICE . OF APPEAL FILED 
Receipt: 43120 Date:, 
02/12/2016 

02/03/16 	PROOF OF SERVICE 

13 

14 

15 	02/01/16 

16 	02/01/16 

17 
	

01/28/16 

18 	01/28/16 

0.00 
	

0. 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

24.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

Date: ()/1/20it, 	 Docket Sheet 
	

Page: 1 
MIJR5925 

.Judge: RUSSELL, - JUDGE _JAMES' 
	

Case No. 	12 DR1 00391 1B 
TODD 

Ticket No. 

ARREGUIN, MAYRA E 
	

By: 

CTN: 	

FILED 
RIVAS, JAVIER RAMIREZ 
	

DRS PND 
	

BY: 

Dob: 	 Sex: 
	 MAY 2 0 : 2 16  

Lic: 
	

Sid: 

Plate#: 
Make: 
Year: 
Type: 
Venue: 
Location: 

ARREGUIN, MAYRA E 

Charges: 

Ct. 
Offense Dt: 
Arrest Dt: 
Comments: 

.• Sentencing: 

Cyr: 

No. Filed 	Action 	 Operator 
	

Fine/Cost 
	

Due, -  

05/18/16 	MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE FOR 
CONTEMPT OF COURT TO ASSIST 
MINOR CHILDREN WITH HOMEWORK 
ATTEND THERAPY SESSIONS 
WEEKLY PHONE CALL RESCHEDULE 

1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00 

03/02/16 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BCGRIBBLE 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

03/02/16 	ORDER REGARDING WAIVER OF 	1BCGRIBBLE 
FEES AND COSTS - GRANTED 
JAVIER RAMIREZ 

FILE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

ORDER DENYING.DEFENDANTS 
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION 

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FORM - 
(JAVIER RAMIREZ) • 

'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF 
CHILD SUPPORT 

1BVANESSA 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCCOOPER 

1BCCOOPER 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANE SSA 

MAY 20 2016 
'filAt;it.-. 

N. oLerat OF ,SUPREivE. r.:7;1;, 
D'D)tirv 



Page: 2 

Fine/Cost 
	

Due 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

udie; U3/1 ,J/ZU10 
	

Docket Sheet 
MIJR5925 

No. Filed 
	

Action 
	

Operator 

19 :  01/13/16 
	

FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

20 	01/12/16 
	

ORDER-AFTER JANUARY 6, 2016 	1BCCOOPER 
HEARING 

21 	01/06/16 
	

HEARING HELD:: 	 1BCFRANZ 
The following event: MOTION 
HEARING 7 FAMILY scheduled 
for .01/06/2016 at 2:30 pm has 
been resulted as follows: 

Result: HEARING HELD 
Judge. : RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES 
TODD 	Location: DEPT I 

22 	12/30/15 	ORDER SUSPENDING UNSUPERVISED 	1BVANESSA 
VISITATION AS TO EDUARDO 
RAMIREZ 

23 	12/21/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BVANtSSA 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

24 	12/18/15 	ORDER DECLINING TO CONSIDER 
	

1BVANESSA 
MOTION EX PARTE 

25 	12/18/15 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF EX 	1BVANESSA 
PARTE MOTION 

26 	12/18/15 	PROOF OF SERVICE 

27 	12/18/15 	EX-PARTE EMERGENCY MOTION 
REGARDING CHILDREN 

28 	12/11/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

29 	12/11/15 	ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR 
SUBMISSION 

30 	12/10/15 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 

31 	12/03/15 	MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE FOR 
CONTEMPT OF COURT 

32 	11130/15 	MOTION TO MODIFY 

• 33 	11/12/15 	ORDER CLARIFYING ORDER AFTER 
NOVEMBER 3, 2015 HEARING 

34 	11/03/15 	ORDER AFTER NOVEMBER 3, 2015 
HEARING 

35 	11/03/15 	HEARING HELD: 
The following event: ORDER TO 
SHOW CAUSE HEARING scheduled 
for 11/03/2015 at 9-..00 am has .  
been_resUited as follows: .  

• Result: .  HEARING HELD 
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES 
TODD - Location: DEPT I 

-36 	11/02/15 	MOTION 

. 37 	10/08/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

38 	10/08/15 	ORDER SETTING HEARING 

39 	10/05/15 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 

40 	09/16/15 	MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE CONTEMPT 	1BCCOOPER 
OF COURT 

" 41 	08/11/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1B6COOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

42 	08/11/15 	ORDER -REGARDING CASA REPORT 	1BCCOOPER 

43 	07/22/15 	PROOF DE SERVICE 	 :1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BCCOOPER 

1BCCOOPER 

1BJULIEH 

iBJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

1BVANESSA 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJULIEH 



0.00: 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 -

- 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.0 0 

Result: HEARING HELD 
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES •  
TODD 	Location: DEPT I 

58 	03/27/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BCGRIBBLE 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

59 	03/27/15 	ORDER SETTING HEARING 	 1BCGRIBBLE 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

p.00 : 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

DdLe: U0/17/GU_LO U7:ZU:L4. 10 
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No. Filed 
	

Action 
	

Operator 
	

Fine/Cost 
	

: Due 

	

44 	07/14/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

	

45 	07/14/15 	ORDER RE: MOTION TO SHOW 	1BCCOOPER 
CAUSE FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT 

	

46 	07/10/15 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 	 1BCGRIBBLE 

	

47 	07/10/15 	PROOF OF SERVICE 	 1BCGRIBBLE 

	

48 	07/08/15 	PROOF OF SERVICE 	 1BJHIGGINS 

	

49 	06/04/15 	MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE FOR 	1BJHIGGINS 
CONTEMPT OF COURT 

	

50 	05/15/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BVANESSA 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

	

51 	05115/15 	ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR 	1BVANESSA 
SUBMISSION 

	

52 	05/14/15 	ORDER REGARDING CASA REPORT 	IBVANESSA 

	

53 	05/14/15 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF EX 	1BVANESSA 
PARTE MOTION 

	

54 	05/14/15 
	

EX-PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER 
	

1BVANESSA 
SHORTENING TIME TO RESPOND TO 
MOTION OR REQUEST 

	

55 	05/14/15 
	

EX-PARTE EMERGENCY MOTION 
	

1BVANESSA 
REGARDING CHILDREN 

	

56 	04/09/15 	ORDER AFTER APRIL 9, 2015 
	

1BUHIGGINS 
HEARING 

	

• .57 	04/09/-15 	HEARING HELD: 	- 	 1BCFRANZ 
The following. event: MOTION . 
HEARING --FAMILY - scheduled 
for 04/09/2015 at 2:30 pm has 
been resulted as follows: - 

60 	03/26/15 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF EX 	IBCCOOPER 
PARTE MOTION 

61 	03/26/15 	PROOF OF SERVICE 	 1BCCOOPER 

62 	03/26/15 	EX-PARTE EMERGENCYMOTION- 	1BCCOOPER 
REGARDING CHILDREN 

63 	03/20/15 	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
	

1BJHIGGINS 
tSTRICKEN PER MINUTE ORDER OF 
3/23/15* 

64 	03/20/15 	MOTION TO SEEK MEDICAL CARE 	1BJHIGGINS 

65 	01/08/15 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION--- ORDER ENTERED 

66 	01/08/15 	ORDER DENYING EMERGENCY MOTION 1B0000PER 

67 	01/06/15 	EMERGENCY MOTION_ 	 '1E0000PER 

68 	12/29/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BJULIEH 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

69 	12/29/14 	ORDER FOLLOWING REPORT 	 1BJULIEH 
RECEIVED FROM THE MINOR 
CHILDREN'S THERAPIST DATED 
DECEMBER 26, 2014 



0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

• 0.00 

93 

OflCCU 	 rayC. 

MIJR5925 

No. Filed 	Action 	 Operator 	 Fine/Cost 	Due 

70 	11/25/14 	MOTION - (MAYRA ARREGUIN) 
	

1BVANESSA 
	

0.00 	 0.00 

71 	11/19/14 	MOTION 
	

1BCGRIBBLE 
	

0.00 
	

0.00 

72 	10/27/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BCCOOPER 
	

0.00 
	

0.00 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

73 	10/27/14 	ORDER FOLLOWING REPORT 
	

1BCCOOPER 
RECEIVED FROM THE MINOR 
CHILDRENS THERAPIST 

74 	10/21/14 	ORDER AFTER OCTOBER 20, 2014 	1BJULIEH 
HEARING 

75 	10/10/14 	ORDER RE: OVERNIGHT 	 1BJHIGGINS 
VISITATION OCTOBER 16-19, 2014 

76 	09/24/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

77 	09/24/14 	ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT 
	

1BCCOOPER 
VISITATION 

78 	08/21/14 	ORDER AFTER AUGUST 20, 2014 
	

1BVANESSA 
HEARING 

79 	08/19/14 	MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE 
	

1BVANESSA 

80 	08/12/14 	ORDER FOR HEARING 
	

1BCGRIBBLE 

81 	07/24/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1SJULIEH 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

82 	07/24/14 	ORDER DENYING MOTION 
	

1BJULIEH 

83 	07/08/14 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 
	

1BVANESSA 

84 	05/09/14 	MOTION TO MODIFY 
	

1BVANESSA 

85 	02/25/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

86 	02/25/14 	AMENDED ORDER AFTER FEBRUARY 	1BCCOOPER 
25, k014 HEARTNG' 

87 	02/25/14 	ORDER AFTER FEBRUARY 25, 3014 	1BCCOOPER 
HEARING 

88 	02/11/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BVANESSA 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

89 	02/10/14 	ORDER FOR HEARING 	 1BVANESSA 

90 	02/10/14 	EMERGENCY TEMPORARY CUSTODY 	1BCGRIBBLE 
OF CHILDREN - 

91 	02/05/14 	MOTION 	 1BCGRIBBLE 

92 	01/07/14 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 	 1BC0000ER 
SUBMISSION - ()RIDER ENTERED 

1B0000 PER 

94 	01/03/14 	PROOF OF SERVICE 	 1BCCOOPER 

95 	01/02/14 	MOTION 	 1BCGRIBBLE 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BCCOOPER 

1BCCOOPER 

ORDER 	 1BVANESSA 

01/07/14 	ORDER AFTER JANUARY 6, 2014 
HEARING 

96 	11/13/13 	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

97 	11/13/13 	MOTION 

08/13/13 	FILE RETURNEDI AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

08/13/13 



MOTION 

TRIAL DATE MEMO 

MOTION 

CERTFICATE OF MAILING 

FINDINGS OF FACT,_ CONCLUSIONS 
OF LAW, AND DECREE OF DIVORCE 

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR 
DIVORCE 

FiLE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

02/11/13 	ORDER REGARDING WAIVER OF 
FEES N- 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

121 03/11/13 

02/22/13 

02/11/13 

:124 02/21/13 

02/11/13 

02/11/13 

02/11/13 

Fine/Cost 	• Due 

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

	

0.00 
	

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

155.00 

0.00 

0.00 •  

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 -

0.00 :  

0.00 

0.00 

218.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Date: Ub/19/2Ulb JJ9:20:•24.6 	 Docket Sheet 	 Page: 
MIJR5925 

No. Filed 
	

Action 

100 07/24/13 	ORDER APPOINTING COURT 
APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE 

101 07/24/13 	MOTION 

• 102 07/23/13 	LETTER 

103 07/19/13 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 

104 07/19/13 	MOTION 

105 07/05/13 	HEARING SET ON SUBMISSION 
REQUEST 

10. 6 07/05/13 
	

TRIAL DATE MEMO 

107 06/27/13 
	

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 

108 06/11/13 
	

PROOF OF SERVICE 

109 06/11/13 
	

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

110 06/07/13 	ORDER AFTER JUNE 6, 2013 
HEARING 

111 04/19/13 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

112 04/18/13 	MOTION TO MODIFY 

113 04/18/13 	ORDER REGARDING WAIVER OF 
FEES AND COSTS 

114 04/17/13 	APPLICATION TO WAIVE FILING 
FEES/SERVICE ONLY 

115 04/17/13 	ORDER DENYING EX PARTE MOTION 

116 04/16/13 	EX-PARTE EMERGENCY MOTION 
REGARDING CHILDREN 

117 03/21/13 	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

119 03/12/13 	FORM GENERATION 

1B VITAL STATISTICS 
Sent on: 03/12/2013 
1131:00.50 . 

120 03/11/13 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

Operator 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BWAKELING 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGR BBLE 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BCGRIBBLE 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJULIEH 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJHIGGINS 

118 03/14/13 	ORDER (CHANGING VENUE FROM 	1BCGRIBBLE 
DOUGLAS COUNTY TO CARSON CITY) 



135 01/15/13 	CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 

136 01/11/13 	ISSUING SUMMONS 

137 01/08/13 	ORDER SETTING NRCP 16 2 CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

138 08/13/12 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
SUBMISSION -NO ACTION TAKEN 

139 08/06/12 	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 

140 08/06/12 	PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S 
INITIAL APPEARANCE 
AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 
239.030 

1BCCOOPER 

1BVANESSA 

1BVANESSA 

1BJHIGGINS 

1BJULIEH 

1BJULIEH 

0.00 

0.00 •  

0.00 

422.00 

422.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

U3/IJ/GUI0 U7:GU:Gq./ 	 uocket - sneet 	 Page: b 

MIJR5925 

No. Filed 
	

Action 	 Operator 
	

Fine/Cost 
	

Due 

129 02/08/13 	APPLICATION TO WAIVE FILING 	1B-JULIEH 
FEES/SERVICE ONLY 

130 02/07/13 	DEFAULT (SET ASIDE PER JUDGE 
	

1BWAKELING 
RUSSELL 2/8/13) 

131 02/07/13 	APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF 
	

1BWAKELING 
DEFAULT 

FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BCCOOPER 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

ORDER REGARDING CHILD CUSTODY 	1BCCOOPER 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 	1BJULIEH 

141 08/06/12 	COMPLAINT FOR DIVORCE 
	

1BJULIEH 

142 08/06/12 	FILE RETURNED AFTER 
	

1BJULIEH 
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED 

143 08/06/12 	ORDER REGARDING WAIVER OF 
	

1BJULIEH 
FEES AND COSTS 

144 08/02/12 	APPLICATION TO WAIVE FILING 
	

1BCCOOPER 
FEES/SERVICE ONLY (MAYRA E. 
ARREGUIN) 

Total: 

Totals By: COST 
INFORMATION 

End of Report *** 

132 01/23/13 

133 01/23/13 

134 	01/17/13 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

• 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 


